

Fort Calhoun Station P.O. Box 550 Fort Calhoun, NE 68023

> July 30, 2008 LIC-08-0087

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Docket No. 50-285

SUBJECT: Announcement of New Site Vice President at Fort Calhoun Station

This letter is to announce that the Omaha Public Power District has appointed a new Site Vice President for the Fort Calhoun Station.

Mr. Jeffrey A. Reinhart has been named Site Vice President, effective August 4, 2008. Correspondence should continue to be addressed to Mr. David J. Bannister - Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer. Please include Mr. Reinhart on distribution of future Fort Calhoun Station specific correspondence at the following address:

Mr. Jeffrey A. Reinhart Site Vice President Omaha Public Power District Fort Calhoun Station FC-2-4 Adm P.O. Box 550 Fort Calhoun, NE 68023-0550

If you should have further questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

D. J. Bannister 194 of Audithorn to the page and the factor

Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officers (#13.1% 1971) on 184,1130,03 Chief Set Both Chief Share (\$13.1% 1971) on 184,1130,03 Chief Set Both Chief Share (\$13.1% 1971) on 184,1130,03 Chief Share (\$13.1

Party Recognition of the Charles

DJB/brh and the second conditions of the larger of the lar

M004 NKR